For value received on behalf of the BLACK FAMILY 1997 TRUST, the 
undersigned, DEBRA R. BLACK, BARRY J. COHEN, JOHN J. HANNAN and 
RICHARD RESSLER, in their capacities as trustees of the BLACK FAMILY 1997 
TRUST, promise to pay to BLACK FAMILY PARTNERS, ■. the principal sum of 
exactly THIRTY THREE MILLION DOLLARS ($33,000,000.00) ("Principal"), plus 
interest accruing at the fixed rate of 3.0%, compounded annually. The unpaid Principal 
shall be due and payable in full on the day before the fifth (5th) anniversary of the date 
hereof, or on such earlier date as the loan is repaid completely.

[...]

For value received on behalf of the BLACK FAMILY 1997 TRUST, the 
undersigned, DEBRA IL BLACK, BARRY J. COHEN, JOHN J. HANNAN and 
RICHARD RESSLER, in their capacities as trustees of the BLACK FAMILY 1997 
TRUST, promise to pay to BLACK FAMILY PARTNERS, MI. the principal sum of 
exactly THIRTY THREE MILLION DOLLARS ($33,000,000.00) ("Principal"), plus 
interest accruing at the fixed rate of 3.0%, compounded annually. The unpaid Principal 
shall be due and payable in full on the day before the fifth (5th) anniversary of the date 
hereof, or on such earlier date as the loan is repaid completely.